TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rosenthal & Rosenthal, Inc.		06/29/2011	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Robert Lee Morris, Inc.	
Street Address:	233 Spring Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10013	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1647154	ROBERT LEE MORRIS	
Registration Number:	1709927	RLM	
Registration Number:	1780323	ROBERT LEE MORRIS	
Registration Number:	1813398	ROBERT LEE MORRIS	
Registration Number:	2092323	RLM	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)541-4630

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-541-2000

Email: nyuspto@bryancave.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia L. Werner/Bryan Cave LLP
Address Line 1: 1290 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0320852/RLM.RELEASE(HASKL

TRADEMARK REEL: 004572 FRAME: 0759

1647154

900195908

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia L. Werner
Signature:	/patricialwerner/
Date:	06/30/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=haskell.TM release#page1.tif source=haskell.TM release#page2.tif source=haskell.TM release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004572 FRAME: 0760 TRADEMARK RELEASE

WHEREAS, ROSENTHAL & ROSENTHAL, INC., is the secured party

("Secured Party") with respect to the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark

applications ("Trademarks") owned by Robert Lee Morris, Inc. ("Borrower"), including, without

limitation, those trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on Exhibit

A annexed hereto and described in a certain intellectual property security agreement dated as of

June 10, 2010 by and among Borrower, Clover II Corporation ("Clover"), an affiliate of

Borrower and Secured Party, notice of which was recorded with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office at the reel and frame number indicated on Exhibit A annexed hereto on June

28, 2010 ("Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, Borrower is the owner of the Trademarks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

suffiency of is acknowledged Secured Party does hereby release any and all interests in each of

Borrower's Trademarks, including, without limitation, each trademark, trademark registration

and trademark application listed on Exhibit A annexed hereto. Secured Party does not release

any interest in any trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications of Clover.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Trademark Release to

be duly executed by its respective officers as of the 29th day of June, 2011.

ROSENTHAL & ROSENTHAL, INC.

 $\mathbf{R}_{\mathbf{V}}$

Thomas D Lauria

Senior Vice President

Doc # 05-406644.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004572 FRAME: 0761

STATE OF NEW YORK) ss.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On the _____ day of June, 2011 before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Thomas D. Lauria, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

CAROLYN A. CAMACHO
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 01CA6148806
Qualified in Richmond County
Commission Expires December 20, 2016

Notary Public

Doc # 05-406644.1

Exhibit A

TRADEMARKS

MARK	REG. DATE	REG. NO.	Reel/Frame
ROBERT LEE MORRIS	June 11, 1991	1647154	4232/0756
RLM	August 25, 1992	1709927	4232/0741
ROBERT LEE MORRIS	July 6, 1993	1780323	4232/0756
ROBERT LEE MORRIS	December 28, 1993	1813398	4232/0756
RLM	August 26, 1997	2092323	4232/0756

Doc # 05-406644.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004572 FRAME: 0763

RECORDED: 06/30/2011